GA3 Assistant 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 5,400 64,800
 GA4 Clerical 0 0 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 3,250 32,500

(35) G&A Payroll & Benefits 19,883 19,883 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 23,133 271,096

G&A Travel, Conf, Entertainment Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005 Year 1 Total
 GA1 Founders 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 8,048 96,575
 GA2 Managers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 GA3 Assistant 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 1,596 19,148
 GA4 Clerical 0 0 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 125 1,250

(36) G&A Travel, Conf, & Enter 9,644 9,644 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 116,978

Other Expense Monthly Expenses Travel Expenses

© Synogy 2001   info@synogy.com 3/1/2004  10:10 AM PremPub~O1.xls   Proforma   7 of 10

Bonus Payments Bonus Payments Schedule New Bonus Payments per year 1 How often are bonuses paid per year

Growth of Bonus Payments Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005
   Bonus Payments Calcs 0.000100 0.083433 0.166767 0.250100 0.333433 0.416767 0.500100 0.583433 0.666767 0.750100 0.833433 0.916767 1.000100
 Schedule of Bonus Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

G&A Recruiting & Bonus Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005 Year 1 Total
 GA1 Founders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19,500 19,500
 GA2 Managers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 GA3 Assistant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,800 4,800
 GA4 Clerical 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,000 4,500

(37) G&A Recruit & Bonus 0 0 1,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27,300 28,800

G&A Billable Adjustment Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005 Year 1 Total
 GA1 Founders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 GA2 Managers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 GA3 Assistant 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 GA4 Clerical 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 G&A Billable Adjustment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Total G&A Staff Expenses 29,527 29,527 34,402 32,902 32,902 32,902 32,902 32,902 32,902 32,902 32,902 60,202 416,874

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Synogy Profit Percent
 Percent of Gross Margin Percent of Gross Margin for Business Plan 2.5%  2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 2.5% 6,564

Synogy BP Interest in Gross Margin Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005
 Gross Margin 0 (53,250) (9,750) (10,000) (13,250) 118,717 (26,570) (55,090) 148,983 24,354 185,537 (47,122) 262,560

 Quarterly Total - Prior 3 Months (63,000) 95,467 67,323 99,790
 Business Plan Development 9,250 0 2,387 1,683 13,320

(38) Synogy BP Interest in Gross Margin 9,250 0 0 0 0 0 2,387 0 0 1,683 0 0 13,320

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

G&A Misc. Expenses
Personnel Support Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005

 Total G&A Staff per emply 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
 Accrued Reimbursement 20,000 20,000
 Training & Education employee $50 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 1,400
 Employee Orientation new employee $1,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Dues  Subscriptions employee $5 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 180

(39) Personnel Support 20,000 0 0 20 20 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 21,580

Office Resources monthly
 Office Supplies employee $35 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 1,400
 Equipment Leases $250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 2,250
 Copy & Printing per title $50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 50 50 50 250

(40) Office Resources 0 0 140 390 390 390 390 440 440 440 440 440 3,900

Professional Services monthly
 Legal Fees $100 750 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,850
 Accounting Fees $150 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 250 3,000
 Business Consultants $2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 24,000

(41) Professional Services 3,000 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 2,350 28,850

Misc. Overhead
 Postage & Freight $100 300 400 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 5,700
 Corp Insurance (Liab, E&O, D&O) $1,000 1,000 1,000
 Bank Fees $0.15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 11 11 14 4 70

(42) Misc. Overhead 300 400 500 1,500 500 500 500 529 511 511 514 504 6,770

Charitable Contributions monthly
(43) Contributions 0.0% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 5,000

 Total G&A Misc. Expenses 23,300 2,750 2,990 4,260 3,260 3,460 3,460 3,539 3,521 3,521 3,524 8,514 66,100

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Technical Expenses
Technical Expenses Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005

(44) Computer Software & Upgrades $60 240 240 240 240 960
(45) Internet Connection Fee $75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 900
(46) Total Technical Expenses 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 315 315 315 315 1,860

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

© Synogy 2001   info@synogy.com 3/1/2004  10:10 AM PremPub~O1.xls   Proforma   8 of 10

Marketing & Sales Expenses
Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5

 Monthly Budget for Image & Materials Design Amount budgeted / month for Design $0.00  $250.00 $275.00 $302.50 $332.75
 Advertising / Print Budget Monthly Budget for Print $2,000.00  $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $8,000.00 $10,000.00
 Direct Mail Budget Monthly Budget for Direct Mail $350.00  $500.00 $650.00 $800.00 $950.00
 Publicity Contract Monthly Budget for Publicity Contract $500.00  $1,500.00 $2,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,500.00

Image, Marketing Materials & Manuals Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005 Year 1 Total
 Image & Materials Design 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0 0 0 6,000

(47) Total Image & Materials 0 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6,000

Advertising & Publicity
 Marketing Materials 12,000 5,000 2,000 2,000 21,000
 Direct Mail 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 2,450
 Publicity Contract 1,000 1,000 1,000 500 500 4,000

(48) Total Advertising & Publicity 12,000 0 0 0 0 5,350 350 1,350 1,350 1,350 2,850 2,850 27,450

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Sales & Advisory Board Special Events

 Event Expenses Event Expenses $30,000.00  $30,000.00 $40,000.00 $50,000.00 $60,000.00

Special Events & Sponsorships Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005
 Month of Event

(49) Total Special Event & Sponsorship Expenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(50) Total Marketing & Sales Expenses 12,000 2,000 2,000 2,000 0 5,350 350 1,350 1,350 1,350 2,850 2,850 33,450

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

G&A Office Rental Expenses

Office Space Assumptions Yr 2 Yr 3 Yr 4 Yr 5
  Employees at end of year 5.0 All employees in all functional areas 6.0 9.0 11.0 13.0
  Employess planning space for 8.0 6.0 9.0 11.0 13.0
  Common Area 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500 1,500
  Sq Ft per Employee 150 150 150 150 150
  Office Size Sq Ft 2,700 2,400 2,850 3,150 3,450
  Rent / Sq Ft / Year $9.00 Annual rent rate $9.00 $9.00 $9.00 $9.00
  Monthly Rent $2,025.00 $1,800.00 $2,137.50 $2,362.50 $2,587.50
  Employees per phone line 2 2 2 2 2
  Sq Ft per Cleaning Rate 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
  Sq Ft per Repair Rate 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000

Office Space Expenses monthly Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005 Year 1 Total
 Office Rent $2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 20,250

(51) Office Rental / Payments 0 0 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 2,025 20,250

Utilities & Maint monthly
 Elect, Water $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Telephone Service Fees per empl $200 300 400 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 5,700
 Telephone & Long Distance per empl $100 300 400 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 5,700
 Cleaning $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Repairs & Maintenance $0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

(52) Utilities & Maint 600 800 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 11,400

(53) Total Facilities Expense 600 800 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 3,025 31,650

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

(54) Total G&A Expenses 74,752 35,152 42,492 42,262 39,262 44,812 42,199 40,891 41,113 42,796 42,616 74,906 529,804

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

G&A Captial Expenses
G&A Employee Setup Mar-2004 Apr-2004 May-2004 Jun-2004 Jul-2004 Aug-2004 Sep-2004 Oct-2004 Nov-2004 Dec-2004 Jan-2005 Feb-2005 Year 1 Total

[…]

(27) Distribution Fees - Time Adjusted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 126,369 0 126,369
(28) Fullfilment Costs 998 247 256 265 275 285 295 305 316 327 605 627 4,800
(29) Total Marketing & Sales Costs 9,748 57,247 87,455 12,765 16,025 123,580 24,295 24,305 63,783 24,327 150,974 82,705 677,210

Website Costs
(30) Total Website Costs 7,690 7,690 11,190 7,690 12,690 12,690 12,690 18,880 15,380 15,380 15,380 15,380 152,730

Cost of Sales $137,921 $74,087 $115,295 $142,688 $30,215 $150,040 $66,955 $229,173 $82,163 $39,707 $180,804 $129,535 $1,378,583

Bad Debt Allocation $638 $14,680 $802 $1,743 $6,488 $13,466 $436 $1,368 $9,710 $1,634 $14,741 $855 $66,562

GROSS MARGIN
Mar-2006 Apr-2006 May-2006 Jun-2006 Jul-2006 Aug-2006 Sep-2006 Oct-2006 Nov-2006 Dec-2006 Jan-2007 Feb-2007 Year 3 Total

Gross Margin ($106,652) $645,239 ($75,981) ($57,272) $287,689 $509,773 ($45,573) ($162,155) $393,646 $40,358 $541,514 ($87,650) $1,882,937

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

prepared by

Design ©Synogy 2001   info@synogy.com 3/1/2004  10:24 AM PremPub~O1.xls   Proforma   1 of 3

EXPENSES
Mar-2006 Apr-2006 May-2006 Jun-2006 Jul-2006 Aug-2006 Sep-2006 Oct-2006 Nov-2006 Dec-2006 Jan-2007 Feb-2007 Year 3 Total

(31) Total Salespeople 2 2 2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
(32) Total Employees 6 6 6 6 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 9

(33) Equity Placement Fees 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

General & Administrative
(34) Total G&A Staff 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5
(35) G&A Payroll & Benefits 30,391 30,391 30,391 30,391 30,391 30,391 30,391 37,280 37,280 37,280 37,280 37,280 399,137
(36) G&A Travel, Conf, & Enter 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 9,769 12,475 12,475 12,475 12,475 12,475 130,758
(37) G&A Recruit & Bonus 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,087 0 0 0 43,124 46,211

 Total G&A Staff Expenses 40,160 40,160 40,160 40,160 40,160 40,160 40,160 52,842 49,755 49,755 49,755 92,879 576,106

(38) Synogy BP Interest in Gross Margin 7,577 0 0 11,565 0 0 18,505 0 0 4,648 0 0 42,295

(39) Personnel Support 220 220 220 220 220 220 220 1,275 275 275 275 275 3,915
(40) Office Resources 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 595 595 595 595 595 6,475
(41) Professional Services 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250 27,000
(42) Misc. Overhead 2,082 1,001 1,010 1,065 1,353 1,354 1,333 1,572 1,519 1,520 1,528 1,511 16,849
(43) Contributions 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 1,250 15,000

 Total G&A Misc. Expenses 6,302 5,221 5,230 5,285 5,573 5,574 5,553 6,942 5,889 5,890 5,898 5,881 69,239

(44) Computer Software & Upgrades 265 265 265 265 265 265 265 331 331 331 331 331 3,506
(45) Internet Connection Fee 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 83 992
(46) Total Technical Expenses 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 413 413 413 413 413 4,498

(47) Total Image & Materials 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 3,300
(48) Total Advertising & Publicity 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 9,150 109,800
(49) Total Special Event & Sponsorship Expenses 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,000 0 0 0 0 0 30,000
(50) Total Marketing & Sales Expenses 9,425 9,425 9,425 9,425 9,425 9,425 39,425 9,425 9,425 9,425 9,425 9,425 143,100

(51) Office Rental / Payments 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 2,138 25,650
(52) Utilities & Maint 1,323 1,323 1,323 1,323 1,764 1,764 1,764 1,985 1,985 1,985 1,985 1,985 20,506
(53) Total Facilities Expense 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,461 3,902 3,902 3,902 4,123 4,123 4,123 4,123 4,123 46,156

(54) Total G&A Expenses 57,847 49,189 49,199 60,818 49,983 49,983 98,467 64,321 60,181 64,830 60,190 103,296 768,294

 TOTAL EXPENSES 57,847 49,189 49,199 60,818 49,983 49,983 98,467 64,321 60,181 64,830 60,190 103,296 768,294

 Earnings Before Interest & Taxes (164,499) 596,050 (125,180) (118,090) 237,706 459,790 (144,040) (226,476) 333,465 (24,472) 481,324 (190,946) 1,114,633
 Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
 Earnings (Loss) Before Taxes (164,499) 596,050 (125,180) (118,090) 237,706 459,790 (144,040) (226,476) 333,465 (24,472) 481,324 (190,946) 1,114,633
 Accumulated Losses -125,432 (289,932) 0 (125,180) (243,270) (5,564) 0 (144,040) (370,516) (37,050) (61,523) 0 (190,946) 0
 Taxes 35.0% 0 208,618 0 0 0 160,927 0 0 0 0 168,463 0 538,008

 Total Expenses + Taxes 57,847 257,807 49,199 60,818 49,983 210,910 98,467 64,321 60,181 64,830 228,653 103,296 1,306,302

 NET INCOME (LOSS) (125,432) (164,499) 387,433 (125,180) (118,090) 237,706 298,864 (144,040) (226,476) 333,465 (24,472) 312,861 (190,946) 576,625

Design ©Synogy 2001   info@synogy.com 3/1/2004  10:24 AM PremPub~O1.xls   Proforma   2 of 3

CAPITAL EXPENDITURES
G&A Captial Expenses Mar-2006 Apr-2006 May-2006 Jun-2006 Jul-2006 Aug-2006 Sep-2006 Oct-2006 Nov-2006 Dec-2006 Jan-2007 Feb-2007 Year 3 Total
(55) G&A Employee Setup 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 0 0 0 5,000
(56) Total Furnishings & Equipment 150 150 150 150 200 200 200 225 225 225 225 225 2,325
(57) Total G&A Capital Expenses 150 150 150 150 200 200 200 5,225 225 225 225 225 7,325

M&S Captial Expenses Mar-2006 Apr-2006 May-2006 Jun-2006 Jul-2006 Aug-2006 Sep-2006 Oct-2006 Nov-2006 Dec-2006 Jan-2007 Feb-2007 Year 3 Total
(58) M&S Employee Setup 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000
(59) Total M&S Capital Expenses 0 0 0 0 5,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5,000

Total Capital Expenditures 150 150 150 150 5,200 200 200 5,225 225 225 225 225 12,325

Cumulative Capital Expenditures 43,550 43,700 43,850 44,000 44,150 49,350 49,550 49,750 54,975 55,200 55,425 55,650 55,875 55,875

3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3

SOURCES & USES OF CASH
SOURCES OF CASH Mar-2006 Apr-2006 May-2006 Jun-2006 Jul-2006 Aug-2006 Sep-2006 Oct-2006 Nov-2006 Dec-2006 Jan-2007 Feb-2007 Year 3 Total